RESOLUTION No._ 208766

Adopted on JAN 29 1974

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager, be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered, for and on behalf of said City, to execute a first
amendment to agreement with the County of San Diego for the
administration of Revenue Sharing Funds to community agencies
for the purpose of carrying out human care services programs
on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 745413,
changing the County contribution from $2,494,000 to $2,797,400,
pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the form of
amendment to agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk

as Document No. TA6RR5S .

APPROVED: JOHN W./%ITT, Cipy”At orney

P .

;'Riess, Deputy

JKR:1lc
1/21/74 '

Cc-1265-B {REV. 1-72)



JAN 29 1974

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ... 0 0 B 8 o )
by the following vote:

Nays Excused Absent

<
Q
0
0

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O'Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet

Jim Ellis

Jim Bates

EGECEEGRE
DoOonooOgoooon
@\DDDDDDDD

O
]
]
]
O
[
W
O
[

PETE WILSON .

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

=)
Eacx
[veve)
Soo& o
v R
g_’_’ o :‘\:' _f:"’___, Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
B <
=5 = JAN 29 17
- Resolution baygs 29 4
Number ... 209?66 ............. Adopted e

NG
/

CC-1276 {REV. 11-73)




